

**ORAL ARGUMENT NOT YET SCHEDULED**

**No. 22-5323**

---

---

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS  
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT

---

**John Anthony Castro,**

*Plaintiffs - Appellants,*

v.

**Federal Election Commission,**

*Defendant - Appellee.*

---

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR  
THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA  
ORIGINATING CIVIL CASE NO.: 22-2176  
Honorable Rudolph Contreras, U.S. District Judge

---

**PLAINTIFFS-APPELLANTS' RESPONSE IN OPPOSITION TO  
APPELLEE'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY AFFIRMANCE**

---

Respectfully submitted:

John Anthony Castro

12 Park Place

Mansfield, Texas 76063

Tel. (202) 594-4344

*Pro-Se*

---

---

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
INTRODUCTION .....	1
BACKGROUND .....	2
A. The Commission’s Administrative Complaint and Enforcement Process .....	2
B. Appellant’s Administrative Complaint .....	3
C. District Court Proceedings .....	3
ARGUMENT .....	4
CONCLUSION .....	7
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	10

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>Castro v. FEC</i> , 1:22-cv-02176 (RC) ( D.D.C. Dec. 6, 62022).....	8
<i>Common Cause v. FEC</i> , 842 F.2d 436 (D.C. Cir. 1988).....	7
<i>Democratic Cong. Campaign Comm. v. FEC</i> , 831 F.2d 1131 (D.C. Cir. 1987).....	7
<i>Sills v. Bureau of Prisons</i> , 761 F.2d 792 (D.C. Cir. 1985).....	9, 10
<i>Taxpayers Watchdog, Inc. v. Stanley</i> , 819 F.2d. 294 (D.C. Cir. 1987).....	9

### Statutes

5 U.S.C. § 705.....	5, 8, 11
5 U.S.C. § 706(2)(A).....	5, 8, 11
52 U.S.C § 30109(a)(8)(C) .....	7
52 U.S.C. § 30101(2) .....	5,8,9,10,11
52. U.S.C. § 30109(a)(3).....	6
52 U.S.C. § 30106(c) .....	6
52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(1).....	6
52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(2).....	6
52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(6)(A) .....	6
52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(8)(A) .....	7
52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(4)(A), (a)(5) .....	6
